

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3287/2021

Shri Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed and others

..Vs..

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM :- SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.

DATED :- 1.9.2021.

Heard.

2. The grievance raised by the petitioners in this petition is about nonpayment towards their unpaid salaries for the period of arrears of fixation and dearness allowance as recommended by 6th and 7th Pay Commission and implemented by all the regulating bodies including the respondents.

3. Issue notice for final disposal at admission stage to the respondents.

4. Ms N.P. Mehta, learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

5. Stand over to four weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE