

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

Dr.Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed and ors.

-Vs-

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Gauri Venkatraman counsel for the petitioners.
Ms.Mayuri Deshmukh, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.N.P. Lambat, counsel for respondent No.3.
Mr.S.K.Bhandarkar, counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : SUNIL B.SHUKRE &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 27.10.2021.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5 and 6, stand over to **15th November 2021.**

2. Meanwhile, respondent Nos.5 and 6 are directed to start paying salary regularly to all the petitioners with effect from the month of September 2021 and also pay, as an interim relief to the petitioners, arrears of salary for the period from January 2021 till August 2021.

3. The compliance of the above referred directions shall be made by respondent Nos.5 and 6 on or before the next date, failing which this Court shall pass further necessary directions in the matter.

(ANIL L.PANSARE, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J)