

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

Dr.Vasif Tausifuddin Ahemed and ors.

-Vs-

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mrs.Gauri Venkatraman, counsel for the petitioners.
Mr.S.M.Ukey, Addl.G.P for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. N.P.Lambat, counsel for respondent No.3.
Mr.J.B.Kasat, counsel for respondent No.4.
Mr.F.T.Mirza, counsel with S.K.Bhandarkar, counsel
for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : SUNIL B.SHUKRE &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 22.11.2021.

1. Copy of the statement of salary paid to teaching and non-teaching employees is produced before the Court by Shri. F.T.Mirza, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.5 and 6. It is taken on record and it is marked as 'A' for identification.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 24th November 2021.
4. Writ Petition No.4233 of 2018 be also listed along with this Writ Petition.
5. Respondent Nos.5 and 6 to take instructions regarding the application filed under Section 36 of the Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 1950.

(ANIL L.PANSARE, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J)