

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR****WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021**

Shri. Dr. Vasif Tausiffudin Ahmed & others vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4233 OF 2018

Manzoor s/o Ghulam Ahmed and others vs. The State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders or directions and

Writ Petition No.3287 of 2021.

Ms. Gauri Vyankatraman, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. S. K. Bhandarkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Writ Petition No.4233 of 2021.

Mr. R. L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/b. Mr.D.R.Khpare
Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 6.
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. P. R. Puri, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. F. T. Mirza, Advocate and Mr.A.S.Deshpande, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.5 and 7.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
ANIL L. PANSARE JJ.**

DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2022

Learned counsel for the parties state that
Writ Petition Nos.3287 of 2021 and 4233 of 2018
are not connected and they be taken up separately.

2. Place both these petitions on board separately on 21 February 2022.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]