

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3287 OF 2021

{Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed and Ors. ...**Versus**... The State of Maharashtra
and Ors.}

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. G. Venkatraman, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. N. P. Mehata, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Shri. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Shri. F. Mirza, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2022.

The reply on behalf of Respondent/Management may be filed by 28th April, 2022. The reply may incorporate the month wise details of the salary paid to all of the Petitioners and it is the grievance of the Petitioners that they have not been paid any salary since September, 2018, except for the month of March, 2022, which was paid in the month of April, 2022, as per the order of this Court dated 1st April, 2022.

2. The copy of reply be furnished to the Petitioners.

3. Put up on 2nd May, 2022, by which date, if time permits, this matter may be taken up for final disposal.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Tambe