

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin and others,
..VS..
The State of Maharashtra & others,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. I.J. Damle, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
G.A. SANAP, JJ.

DATED : 14.07.2022

Heard.

2. It seems that certain amendments are necessary to be made to this Petition, if the Petitioners are desirous of pressing their prayer clause (a).
3. The Petitioners may file a suitable amendment application accordingly, if they wish.
4. Stand over after **four weeks**.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)