

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin and others,
..VS..
The State of Maharashtra & others,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
G.A. SANAP, JJ.

DATED : 15.07.2022

Not on board. Taken on board for speaking to minutes at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that this Court had actually posted this Petition after making it stand over for two weeks, but the order shows that it is to come up on board after four weeks, which is a clerical error. She also states that there is an urgency in the matter.

3. Considering her submissions, we direct that this Petition be stood over after two weeks in modification of the order dated 14.07.2022.

4. Stand over after **two weeks**.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)