

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.1569 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3287 OF 2021

{Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed and Ors. **..Vrs..** The State of
Maharashtra and Ors.}

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms G. Venkatraman, Advocate for the Applicants/Petitioners.
Shri S. K. Bhandarkar, Advocate for the Respondent no.3.
Shri N. P. Lambat, Advocate for the Respondent no.4.
Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for the Respondent nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, J.J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2022.

. The petitioners are seeking to add prayer Clause to the extent of benefits of pay fixation and other allowances as per the 7th pay commission recommendations. The pleadings to that effect would be added in para 6 of the petition.

2. In that view of the matter, the application deserves to be allowed and stands **allowed** accordingly.

3. The amendment be carried out by 4th August, 2022.

4. Amended copy be served upon other side. Reply, if any, be filed by 10th August, 2022.

5. Stand over to 11th August, 2022.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.) (ROHIT B. DEO, J.)