



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.3287 OF 2021

(Shri Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed and ors. Vs. The State of Maharashtra and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms K. Deshpande, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM :- PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN AND
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.**

DATED :- OCTOBER 04, 2023.

At the request of learned Counsel for the
respondents, list the matter on 06/10/2023 for compliance.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.) (PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

**Divya*