



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3287/2021

Shri Dr. Vasif Tausiffudin Ahmed and others Vs. State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. M.K. Pathan, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent no.4.
Mr. F.T.Mirza, Advocate for respondent nos.5 and 6.

CORAM :PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.
DATED : 06/10/2023

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties for some time, there appears to be an element of settlement.
2. Learned counsel for the parties have suggested the name of Mr. Shridhar Purohit, Advocate, to be appointed as a Mediator.
3. The parties shall approach the learned Mediator in the next week. The learned Mediator shall thereafter, fix the dates as per his convenience and convenience of the parties.
4. Parties are expected to co-operate in the process of mediation.
5. After completing the process of mediation, learned Mediator to submit his report to this Court, confidentially, by the end of 10th November, 2023.
6. Charges/fees of the Mediator shall be equally borne by the parties.
7. List the petition under the caption of "direction" on 28th November, 2023.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)