



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

DR. VASIF TAUSIFUDDIN AHMED AND ORS.

...Vs...

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPT., MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioners.

Ms. T.H.Khan, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Shri N.P.Lambat, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Shri Firdos Mirza, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 31st JANUARY, 2024.

The report of the learned Mediator dated 23/01/2024 in present petition, records a settlement between petitioner nos. 10 and 18 and respondent nos. 5 and 6 in respect of the deed of settlement, which has been placed on record. The hearing of the petition in so far as it relates to petitioner nos. 10 and 18 shall stand deferred till 01/07/2024. The petition in so far as the rest of the petitioners are concerned, can therefore, go ahead.

2. List the matter on 13/02/2024, at the request of Shri Mirza for respondent nos. 5 and 6, to consider the position whether the arrears at the same rate, which are agreed to be paid to petitioner nos. 10 and 18 and whether the management would be willing to consider the payment to the other petitioners at the same rate, and the time frame for such payment.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)