



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

DR. VASIF TAUSIFUDDIN AHMED AND ORS.

...Vs...

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPT., MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri F.T. Mirza, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.
Shri N.R.Rode, AGP for respondent no. 1 and 2/State.
Shri N.P.Lambat, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 07th MAY, 2024.

There is no dispute that, in terms of order dated 10/07/2023 passed by this Court in Civil Application (CAW) No. 1688/2023, the petitioners who are in service, are being paid regular salary from August, 2023 onwards.

2. The grievance is that, in terms of direction in para 15(ii) of the order dated 10/07/2023, the arrears of salary is not being paid.

3. List the matter on 12/06/2024 at the request of Mr. Mirza, learned counsel for respondent nos. 5 and 6, by which time, he will take instructions in relation to the order dated 10/07/2023.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)