

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287/2021

(Shri Dr. Vasif Tausiffuddin Ahmed & ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. G. Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No. 4.
Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATED : 12/06/2024.

Heard.

2. The learned counsel appearing for petitioners has briefed the various orders passed by this Court seeking compliance about the payment of arrears of salary to the teachers. After traveling various orders, on 07.05.2024 this Court has taken note that Mr. Mirza, learned counsel appearing for management would take instructions on or before today.

3. In this background, today Mr. Mirza would submit that the management is exploring various ways to comply the order, but it needs time.

4. We have clarified that we are not satisfied by said vague statement on which Mr. Mirza submits that they would file a detail affidavit on or before 18.06.2024.

5. Stand over to 20.06.2024.

Gohane

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)