



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287/2021

(Dr. Vasif Tausifuddin Ahmed & ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. G. Venkatraman, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr. N.P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.4
Mr. F.T. Mirza, Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATED : 23/07/2024.

Heard.

2. The learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 5 & 6 seeks two days time to make statement in pursuance of earlier order dated 20.06.2024.

3. Stand over to 26.07.2024.

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)