

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

STAMP NO. OF

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,
Technical Education Dept., Mumbai And Others

GAURI VENKATRAMAN for Petitioner
(FOR R 5 AND 6) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 21st October, 2024

P.C. :

Mrs.Gauri Venkatraman Adv. for the petitioner. Shri M.J.Khan
AGP for R-1 & 2. Shri D.S.Lambat Adv. for R-3. Shri
F.T.Mirza Sr. Counsel with Ms.Reddy Adv. for R-5 & 6.
S.O.23.10.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)