

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2021

STAMP NO. OF

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,
Technical Education Dept., Mumbai And Others

ADV. GAURI VENKATRAMAN for Petitioner
ADV. NP LAMAT FOR R/3, MS. KAVITA BHONDGE AGP
FOR R/1 & 2 AND SR. ADV. FT MIRZA WITH ADV. PS
THAKUR FOR R/5 & 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO 18/02/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)