



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 of 2021

Dr.Vasif Tausiffudin Ahmed and others

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Yash Venkatrama, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms T. H. Khan, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Mr. Kabir Jhamb, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 8th MAY, 2026.

Heard.

2. In view of the order dated 06.04.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 15361-15362/2025, we allow Civil Application 1055 of 2026 thereby direct the registry to disburse the amount to the applicants' bank accounts as per the chart filed at Document No.VIII, page no.43 of the application.
3. Any dispute about the TDS will be considered at the time of final hearing as the petitioners undertake to take the responsibility and liability of TDS, if this Court finds it is the liability/responsibility of the petitioners.
4. The application stands disposed of.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.